

LISA RACKNER Direct (503) 595-3925 lisa@mrq-law.com

May 5, 2021

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mark L. Johnson Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503 State Of WASH.
UTIL. AND TRANSP.
COMMISSION

05/05/21 16:49

Re: Docket UT-210008: Application of Charter Fiberlink WA-CCVII, LLC for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier to Receive Rural Digital Opportunity Fund Auction (Auction 904) Support for Voice and Broadband Services

Dear Mr. Johnson,

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced proceeding is an electronic copy of Charter Fiberlink WA-CCVII, LLC's Supplement (Revised May 5, 2021) to its Application filed with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission ("WUTC") on January 6, 2021 (hereinafter, Revised Supplement). Charter Fiberlink is filing this Revised Supplement to incorporate certain changes resulting from discussions with WUTC Staff. This Revised Supplement is intended to replace in its entirety the version that was filed on May 4, 2021.

Confidential exhibits will be provided to the WUTC pursuant to WAC 480-07-160. Please contact this office with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

/s/ Lisa Rackner

Lisa Rackner, WSBA No. 39969 419 SW 11<sup>th</sup> Ave., Ste. 400 Portland, OR 97205 503-595-3925 <u>lisa@mrg-law.com</u> Attorney for Charter Fiberlink WA-CCVII, LLC

Enclosure